OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION March ____ 2025 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Resolution to increase contract to an amount not to exceed \$6,725,000.00 for the 2024 Street Resurfacing Program	Ordinance √ Resolution Approval Information Report	
Submitted By: Public Works Department		Susan Altrui, City Manager
SYNOPSIS	Authorize the City Manager to increase the contract agreement with Redstone Construction Group, Inc., to an amount not to exceed \$6,725,000.00 for asphalt resurfacing within the City of Little Rock.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The funding is available from a bond issue approved by City of Little Rock residents. The contract amount increased from \$6,025,745.00 to \$6,725,000.00.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
CITIZEN PARTICIPATION	The street segments selected for resurfacing in 2024 were selected with input from public meetings held to determine funding allocation for the 2022 bond program.	
BACKGROUND	City of Little Rock residents approved a 2022 bond issue which included funding for capital improvements and street resurfacing. Resolution 16,245 (March 5, 2024) authorized the City Manager to enter into contract with Redstone Construction Group, Inc. in an amount not to exceed of \$6,025,745.00 for the 2024 Street Resurfacing Program.	